

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Declaration of Quasi Permanent Status.

ORDER NO. 374 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED 05 - 07-2023

In terms of Rule 3 of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1961, post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the declaration of services of Mr. Mohd. Sadiq, Ex-Chowkidar of District Sheep Husbandry Office, Udhampur as Quasi Permanent w.e.f 11-11-2001 after completion of 03 years of continuous service in the Department, subject to the fulfillment of below mentioned conditions: -

- 1. That the work & conduct and integrity of the Chowkidar had remained satisfactory through his service career.
- 2. That no Regular Departmental Action (RDA) case is pending against him.
- 3. That there is no case pending before the Hon'ble Court or any investigating agency.
- 4. That he has never been involved in any serious lapses/ Departmental Enquiries at any stages of his career nor have been suspended/chargesheeted/challaned in any Court of Law during his service career.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

Dated: 05.08.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTT0NG/40/2022-01/ 7728-32 Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Account General (A&E) J&K Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 4. I/C Website, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for necessary action.

5. Concerned for information.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,

05.08.23